Pos Name

Thornton Taylor
David Howard
Steven Melling
Stephen Ainsworth
Robert Smith
Stephen White
Jack McGuire
Graham Schofield
David Pickles
Stephen Beardsworth
Peter Dugdale
Andy O'Sullivan
Bob Jackson

Steve Taylor
Stephen Fish

Don Buffham
Stanley Owen
Peter Jackson

Alan Heaton

Matin Bates
Richard Treitl
Steven Wilde
Stephen Wilkinson
Geoff Laycock
Barry Shackleton
Chris Cash
Norman Walsh
Fred Lynch

John Collier
Michael McLoughlin
Rob Myers

Ken Taylor

Jeffrey Pickup
Andrew Corbishley
Ron Chappell

Bryn Barnes
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John Carman
Robert Hirst

lan Smith
Stephen Breckell
Neil Hargreaves
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Peter Blackledge

Juny
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Terry Bostock
Evan Cook
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Barry Scholes
Tony Hesketh
Peter Klee
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David Leslie
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Antonio Cardinale
Glen Speak
James Smithson
John Connolly
Rod Smith

David Young
David Allen

Alan Wilkinson
Jim Taylor

Arthur John Warren
Rod Sutcliffe
David Scott
Graham Breeze
Alan Appleby
Dave Waywell
Barry Mitchell
Peter Ehrhardt
Trevor Grundy
Phil Martin
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club

Rossendale

Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Chorley

Trawden AC

Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors
Rochdale

Barlick Fell Runners
Preston Harriers

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Otley AC

Salford Harriers

Barlick Fell Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Wesham Road Runners
Barlick FR

Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
U/A

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers

Darwen Dashers

Darwen Dashers

Red Rose Runners
Wesham Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Baildon Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Accrington RR
Unattached

Blackburn Harriers

Settle Harriers

Horwich RMI Harriers
U/A

Todmorden Harriers
Otley AC

Northern Masters
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Bentham Beagles
Wesham Road Runners
Darwen Dashers
Unattached

Darwen Dashers

FRA

Calder Valley

Clayton Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
Preston Harriers
Wesham Road Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Todmorden Harriers
Unattached

Bowland Fell Runners

cat

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
Me60
M60
M60
M60
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M75
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118
108
152

185

65

151

167

80
87
104
184
163
183

135
180

171

159

153

181
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76
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87
115

146
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66

88
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144

134

113
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85
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91
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109
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90
80
138

109

93

69

121

10

106
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111
123
78
157
124
200

175

170
179
189

102
110
125

154

164
194

184

166
171
185
195

158

186

199
190
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78

119

90

140

83
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81
143
26
116
61

124

24
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58
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114

136
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132
103
151
137

124

86
74
100
126

72
87
152

125

119
139

135
93

146

9 1599

133
324
392
459
528
552
676

382
413
547
708
720

G 1599

102
256
321
351
429
443
538

302
335
422
568
566
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201
253
264
332
340
421

237
261
318
428
445
464
618

711 553 420

611



Richard Lawson
Ted Orrell
John Devlin

W N

5 Alan Peers
595 Bernard Elkington

Clayton Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Unattached
Spectrum Striders
Red Rose Runners

M75
M75
M75
M75
M80

129
138 134

149

108

193

146

103

150



